− New commitments from the existing banking group and new participants

− Overall support from 13 banks

Pro Forma Group Funding Update SummaryQ1 Reported
Actuals

Appendix

Key Terms

Size of
Facility

Drawdown
Capacity

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

16

4. Summary

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

17

65 59

308

441

37

148

Summary

 Outlook in keeping with our 2017 year end view

 Positive momentum seen year to date, with a strong purchasing and 3PC placements pipeline in place

Pro Forma Group Funding Update SummaryQ1 Reported
Actuals

Appendix

207
234

LTM Mar-18

LTM Mar-17

Portfolio
Purchases

Across
Regions

(£m)

Outlook

 The Nordic region has recorded purchases ahead of investment case at attractive returns – a trend that is
expected to continue

 We will continue to deploy capital to achieve growth and drive earnings in balance with our leverage
target

UK
+13%

DACH
(9)%

Nordics
+304%

Group
+43%

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

18

Appendix

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

19

£000 Q1-17 Q1-17 Q1-17

Under IAS 39 IFRS 9 Transition Under IFRS 9

Income

Income from portfolio investments 57,241 - 57,241

Portfolio write up 27,574 (27,574) -

Net portfolio write up - 26,660 26,660

Portfolio fair value release (641) - (641)

Service revenue 43,487 - 43,487

Other revenue 754 - 754

Other income 283 - 283

Total income 128,698 (914) 127,784

Total operating expenses (94,169) 914 (93,255)

Operating profit 34,529 - 34,529

IFRS 9 – Changes to the SCI

Pro Forma Group Funding Update SummaryQ1 Reported
Actuals

Appendix

Understanding the IFRS 9 Restatement of the Prior Year Comparative

Strictly Private and Confidential

Garfunkelux Holdco 2 S.A.

20

£m Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY17

Restated Amounts

Collection activity costs 60.6 59.8 60.5 58.0 238.9

Other expenses 32.6 36.9 41.4 54.9 165.8

Total operating expenses 93.3 96.7 101.9 112.9 404.7

Previous Treatment

Collection activity costs 46.1 45.1 45.3 - 239.9

Other expenses 48.1 52.1 57.0 - 169.4

Total operating expenses 94.2 97.2 102.2 - 409.3

Differences

Collection activity costs 14.5 14.7 15.3 - (1.0)

Other expenses (15.4) (15.2) (15.6) - (3.6)

Total operating expenses (0.9) (0.5) (0.3) - (4.6)

Net portfolio write up 0.9 0.5 0.3 - 4.6

Net - - - - -

Restatement of Quarterly Operating Expenses

 Quarterly figures restated to account for:

− The reclassification of appropriate staff costs as
Collection activity costs from Other expenses; and

− An adjustment moving Impairment of Non-